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Erasmus+ Information Day Held 

On December 15, 2021, Erasmus+ Information Day was held at  Azerbaijan 

Technical University under the leadership of the National Erasmus Office. 

The event was attended by representatives from the Ministry of Education of the 

Republic of Azerbaijan and the country's universities, including Elnura 

Ahmadzadeh, Coordinator of the Khazar University Career Center, and Sabina 

Guliyeva, Project Manager of the Development Center. 

After the introductory speech of the professor of Azerbaijan Technical University 

Subhan Namazov, the head of the National Erasmus Office Parviz Bagirov 

informed the participants about the issues on the agenda, spoke about the tasks 

and innovations.Vusala Gurbanova, the staff member of the Ministry of 

Education, spoke about the priority areas of the ministry in connection with the 

Erasmus program, which will cover 2021-2027, and noted that the ministry is 

ready to support local universities in this area. The event ended with a question 

and answer session. 

 

Erasmus+ Məlumat günü keçirildi 

2021-ci il dekabrın 15-də Milli Erasmus Ofisinin rəhbərliyi ilə Azərbaycan Texniki 

Universitetində Erasmus+ Məlumat günü keçirildi. 

Tədbirdə Azərbaycan Respublikası Təhsil Nazirliyi və ölkə universitetlərindən 

nümayəndələr, o cümlədən Xəzər Universiteti Karyera Mərkəzinin koordinatoru 

Elnurə Əhmədzadə və İnkişaf Mərkəzinin layihə meneceri Səbinə Quluyeva iştirak 

edirdilər. 

Azərbaycan Texniki Universitenin professoru Sübhan Namazovun giriş sözündən 

sonra Milli Erasmus Ofisinin rəhbəri Pərviz Bağırov gündəlikdə duran məsələləri 

iştirakçıların nəzərinə çatdırdı, qarşıda duran vəzifələrdən və yeniliklərdən bəhs 

etdi 

Təhsil Nazirliyinin əməkdaşı Vüsalə Qurbanova çıxış edərək, Erasmus proqramı 

üzrə 2021-2027-ci illəri əhatə edəcək proqramla əlaqədar nazirliyin prioritet 



sahələrindən danışdı və qeyd etdi ki, nazirlik yerli universitetlərə bu sahədə dəstək 

olmağa hazırdır. 

Tədbir sual-cavab sessiyası ilə yekunlaşdı. 

 

 

 


